PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
A-MEN TECHNOLOG	Y CORP.		01/18/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Abancast Limited				
Street Address:	Akara Building, 24 DeCastro Street, Wickhams Clay 1, Road Town				
City:	Tortola British Virgin Island				
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS				
Postal Code:	1110				
Patent Number: 80862		169			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 4043659532					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4042337000					
Phone: 4042337000					
Email: Correspondent Name:	MMMIPDocket@system.foundationip.com ame: Morris Manning & Martin LLP				
Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Rd., N.E.					
Address Line 2: #1600					
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15042-88058			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tim Tingkang Xia			
Total Attachments: 2 source=1504288058Cc source=1504288058Cc					

Attorney Docket No.: 15042-88058 U.S. Patent No.: 8,086,269

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, A-MEN TECHNOLOGY CORP. of 1F., No. 42, Bainian Rd., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the US patent application listed below by virtue of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded		
		Reel	Frame	
8086269	09/12/2008	021525	0328	

WHEREAS, Abancast Limited of Akara Building, 24 DeCastro Street, Wickhams Clay 1, Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Island, VG1110, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out or said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent and PCT International applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver ally and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in

PATENT REEL: 029945 FRAME: 0520

U.S. patent and PCT International applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if ASSIGNEE, or its designee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 18 day of Tanuranpol3

 $t\pi$ B

Name: Pen-Lo WANG Title: General Manager

RECORDED: 03/07/2013